
 
 

Leadership Team, November 2015 
 

Moderator 
Ruth Syre, MSN, RN-BC 
Faith Community Nurse 
Program Manager Congregation and 
Community Health 
Centra 
Lynchburg, VA 
Phone: 434-200-4041 
Presbytery of the Peaks 
Ruth.syre@centrahealth.com 
 
PHEWA Board Representative 
Pat Welsh, MSN, RN-BC 
Health Ministry Coordinator 
Norton Healthcare Office of Church and 
Health Ministries 
Faith Community Nurse  
Louisville, KY 
Phone: 502-629-2702 
Mid-Kentucky Presbytery 
pat.welsh@nortonhealthcare.org 
 
Members-at-Large 
Joanie Friend, BSN, R.N. 
Faith Community Nurse 
Bradley Hills Presbyterian Church 
Bethesda, MD 
Phone: 301-299-7779 
National Capital Presbytery 
jfriend@pobox.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
W. Daniel Hale, Ph.D 
Special Advisor to the President 
Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical  
Center 
Adjunct Associate Professor of  
Medicine 
Johns Hopkins University School 
of Medicine 
Baltimore, MD 
Phone: 410-550-0908 
whale5@jhmi.edu 
 
Amy Taylor, BSN, R.N. 
Faith Community Nurse  
Central College Presbyterian 
Church 
Congregational Partnerships 
Coordinator, Ohio Health 
Westerville, OH 
Phone: 614-882-2347 
Scioto Valley Presbytery 
amytaylor@ccpc.us 
 
Rev. Jeffrey A. Sumner 
Senior Pastor 
Westminster By-The-Sea 
Presbyterian Church 
Daytona Beach, FL 
Central Florida Presbytery 
sumnerj@aol.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Presbyterian Health  
Ministry/Parish Nursing 
Consultants 

 
Lois Bazhaw, R.N. 
Congregational Nurse 
Faith Presbyterian and Vandalia 
Presbyterian Churches 
Greensboro, NC 
Phone: 336-674-0249 
Presbytery of Salem  
loisbazhaw@bellsouth.net  

 
Jane Givens, R.N., BS, MA 
Portage, MI 
Phone: 269-329-2937 
Presbytery of Lake Michigan 
jgivens@givens.net 
 
Betty Yurkewitch, R.N. 
Faith Community Nurse 
Lewinsville Presbyterian Church 
McLean, VA 
National Capital Presbytery 
betty.yurkewitch@verizon.net 

 
 


